Recei ved: 07/28/2015

PSC NO: 87 GAS
NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION
EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/01/2015

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

August 01, 2015

Oweqgo Area

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price
#

©Co~NOoOOOUh~WNEPE

Price
(per Th)

$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$1.3000
$1.2000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$1.3000
$1.3000

Differentiating Criteria

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS
STATEMENT NO: 225

Tax

Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-Exempi

Fuel Type Term Usage

No. 2 QOil >20,000
No. 4 Qil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 4 Qil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 QOil <20,000

Region

Other

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Price per Therm excludes GRT.
Num 226 effective 09/01/2015

Cancel | ed by Doc.

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

CANCELLED

08/ 01/ 2015



Recei ved: 07/28/2015 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 08/01/2015

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS
STATEMENT NO: 225
PAGE: 2

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE
August 01, 2015

Goshen Area

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3
Applicable Rates:

Price  Price Differentiating Criteria
(per Th) Tax Fuel Type Term Usage Region Other

H*

$1.3000 Non-Exemp! No. 2 Oil <100,000
$1.3000 Non-Exemp! No. 2 Oil >100,000
$1.3000 Non-Exempt No. 4 Oil

$1.3000 Non-Exempi No. 4 Oil Summer Peak
$1.3000 Non-Exempt No. 6 Oil

$0.5000 Non-Exempt Propane

$0.5000 Non-Exempt  Coal

$1.3000 Non-Exempt Other

$0.3984 Exempt No. 2 QOil

10 $1.3000 Exempt No. 4 Qil

11  $1.3000 Exempt No. 6 Qil

O©CoOoO~NOOA~WNE

12 $0.5000 Exempt Propane
13 $0.5000 Exempt Coal
14 $1.3000 Exempt Other

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Price per Therm excludes GRT.
Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 226 effective 09/01/2015



Recei ved: 07/28/2015

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

August 01, 2015

Lockport Area

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price

H*

O©CoOoO~NOOPA~WNE

Price
(per Th)

$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$0.5000
$1.3000
$1.2000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$0.5000
$0.5000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$0.6162
$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$0.5000
$1.3000

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Differentiating Criteria

St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 08/01/2015

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO:
PAGE:

Tax

Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-Exempi
Exempt
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi

Fuel Type Term Usage
No. 2 Oil Summer Peak
No. 2 QOil <20,000
No. 2 QOil >50,000
No. 6 Oil <50,000 Ann.
Propane Fall Peaking <10,000
No. 2 Oil >100,000
No. 2 Oil
No. 4 Qil
No. 6 Oil >75,000
Propane

Coal

Other
No. 2 Oil 25,000-50,000
No. 6 Oil
No. 2 Oil Intermittent
No. 2 QOil <40,000
No. 2 QOil <25,000
No. 2 QOil <15,000
No. 6 Oil 50,000-100,000
No. 6 Oil <50,000

Propane Monthly

No.

6 Oil 1yr Term 50,000-100,000

Region Other

Price per Therm excludes GRT.
Num 226 effective 09/01/2015

Cancel | ed by Doc.

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

IRS
225
3



Recei ved: 07/28/2015

St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 08/01/2015

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price

H*

O©CoOoO~NOOA~WNE

Price
(per Th)

$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$0.5000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.2000
$1.3000
$0.6527
$0.5000
$1.3000
$0.5494
$0.5000
$0.5000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$1.3000
$0.6114
$1.3000

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO:
PAGE:
STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE
August 01, 2015
Combined Area
Differentiating Criteria
Tax Fuel Type Term Usage Region Other
Non-Exempi No. 2 Oil 45k-100k
Non-Exempi No. 2 Oil >100k
Non-Exempi No. 4 Oil
Non-Exempi No. 6 Oil <50k
Non-Exemp! Propane <10k
Non-Exempi No. 2 Oil Summer Fixed
Non-Exempi No. 2 Oil 40k-45k
Exempt No. 2 Oil >15k
Exempt No. 2 Oil >225k Plattsburgh
Exempt No. 2 Oil 8 - 15k
Exempt No. 4 Oil
Exempt No. 6 Oil <200k
Exempt No. 6 Oil  Monthly >200k
Exempt Propane
Exempt Coal
Exempt No. 6 Oil <100k
Non-Exemp! No. 2 Oil  Monthly >150k
Non-Exempi No. 2 Oil >80k Summer Peak
Non-Exempt No. 2 Oil <80k Summer Peak
Non-Exempi No. 2 Oil >230k
Non-Exempi No. 2 Oil <20k
Non-Exempi No. 2 Oil >200k
Non-Exempi No. 6 Oil
Non-Exempt No. 2 Oil 20 - 40k
Non-Exemp! Propane >10k
Exempt No. 2 Oil <8k

Price per Therm excludes GRT.
Num 226 effective 09/01/2015

Cancel | ed by Doc.

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

IRS
225
4



Recei ved: 07/28/2015 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 08/01/2015

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS
STATEMENT NO: 225

PAGE: 5
STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE
August 01, 2015
Binghamton Area
Applicable to Service Classification No. 3
Applicable Rates:
Price  Price Differentiating Criteria
# (per Th) Tax Fuel Type Term Usage Region Other
1 $0.4164 Non-Exemp! No.2 Oil  Monthly <75k
2 $1.3000 Non-Exempi No. 4 Qil
3  $1.3000 Non-Exempi No. 2 Oil >1,000,000
4  $0.5000 Non-Exempi Propane
5 $0.5000 Non-Exempt Coal
6 $1.3000 Non-Exempi Other
7 $1.2000 Exempt No. 2 Qil
8 $1.3000 Exempt No. 4 Qil
9 $1.3000 Exempt No. 6 Qil
10 $0.5000 Exempt Propane
11  $0.2391 Exempt Coal
12 $1.3000 Exempt Other
13 $0.4164 Non-Exempi LDC Monthly >75k

14 $1.3000 Non-Exempi No.2 Oil  Monthly 100k-175k
15 $1.3000 Non-Exempi No.2 Oil  Monthly 175k-225k

16 $1.3000 Non-Exempi No. 2 Oil 1 year 75k-100k
17 $1.3000 Non-Exempi No. 4 Oil 1 year
18 $1.3000 Non-Exempt Monthly Intermittent

19 $1.3000 Non-Exempt No.2 Oil  Monthly >225,000

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Price per Therm excludes GRT.
Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 226 effective 09/01/2015



Recei ved: 07/28/2015

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3
Applicable Rates:

Price

H*

O©CoOoO~NOOA~WNE

Price
(per Th)

$1.0000
$1.0000
$1.0000
$1.0000
$0.5000
$1.0000
$1.0000
$1.0000
$1.0000
$1.0000
$1.0000
$1.0000
$1.0000
$1.0000
$1.3000
$0.5098

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Requlatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

August 01, 2015

Champlain Area

Differentiating Criteria

St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 08/01/2015

STATEMENT TYPE:
STATEMENT NO:
PAGE:

Tax

Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Non-Exempi
Non-Exempi

Fuel Type

No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Propane
Other
No. 2 Ol
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Propane
Other
No. 2 Ol
No. 2 Oil

Term

Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly

Usage

<50,000
>50,000
<350,000
>350,000
<25,000
>25,000
N/A
<50,000
>50,000
<350,000
>350,000
<25,000
>25,000
N/A
> 150,000
> 500,000

Region Other

Price per Therm excludes GRT.
Num 226 effective 09/01/2015

Cancel | ed by Doc.

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

IRS
225
6



