Effective Date: 08/01/2015

PSC NO: 87 GAS NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/01/2015

STATEMENT NO: 225

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

August 01, 2015

Owego Area

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price	Price	Differ	entiating Cri	teria			
#	(per Th)	Tax	Fuel Type	Term	Usage	Region	Other
1	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		>20,000		
2	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 4 Oil				
3	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil				
4	\$0.5000	Non-Exempt	Propane				
5	\$0.5000	Non-Exempt	Coal				
6	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	Other				
7	\$1.2000	Exempt	No. 2 Oil				
8	\$1.3000	Exempt	No. 4 Oil				
9	\$1.3000	Exempt	No. 6 Oil				
10	\$0.5000	Exempt	Propane				
11	\$0.5000	Exempt	Coal				
12	\$1.3000	Exempt	Other				
13	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		<20,000		

Effective Date: 08/01/2015

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS STATEMENT NO: 225

PAGE: 2

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

August 01, 2015

Goshen Area

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price	Price		Differentia	ting Criteria			
#	(per Th)	Tax	Fuel Type	Term	Usage	Region	Other
1	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		<100,000		
2	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		>100,000		
3	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 4 Oil				
4	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 4 Oil				Summer Peak
5	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil				
6	\$0.5000	Non-Exempt	Propane				
7	\$0.5000	Non-Exempt	Coal				
8	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	Other				
9	\$0.3984	Exempt	No. 2 Oil				
10	\$1.3000	Exempt	No. 4 Oil				
11	\$1.3000	Exempt	No. 6 Oil				
12	\$0.5000	Exempt	Propane				
13	\$0.5000	Exempt	Coal				
14	\$1.3000	Exempt	Other				

Effective Date: 08/01/2015

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS STATEMENT NO: 225

PAGE: 3

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

August 01, 2015

Lockport Area

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price	Price	Differentiating Criteria					
#	(per Th)	Tax	Fuel Type	Term	Usage	Region	Other
1	\$1.3000	•		Summer Peak			
2	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt			<20,000		
3	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		>50,000		
4	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil		<50,000 Ann.		
5	\$0.5000	Non-Exempt	Propane	Fall Peaking	<10,000		
6	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		>100,000		
7	\$1.2000	Exempt	No. 2 Oil				
8	\$1.3000	Exempt	No. 4 Oil				
9	\$1.3000	Exempt	No. 6 Oil		>75,000		
10	\$0.5000	Exempt	Propane				
11	\$0.5000	Exempt	Coal				
12	\$1.3000	Exempt	Other				
13	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		25,000-50,000		
14	\$1.3000	Exempt	No. 6 Oil				
15	\$0.6162	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Intermittent			
16	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		<40,000		
17	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		<25,000		
18	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		<15,000		
19	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil		50,000-100,000		
20	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil		<50,000		
21	\$0.5000	Non-Exempt	Propane	Monthly			
22	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil	1yr Term	50,000-100,000		

Effective Date: 08/01/2015

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS STATEMENT NO: 225 PAGE: 4

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

August 01, 2015

Combined Area

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price	Price			Differenti	ating Criteria		
#	(per Th)	Tax	Fuel Type	Term	Usage	Region	Other
1	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt			45k-100k		
2	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt			>100k		
3	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt					
4	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt			<50k		
5	\$0.5000	Non-Exempt	Propane		<10k		
6	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		Summer Fixed		
7	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		40k-45k		
8	\$1.2000	Exempt	No. 2 Oil		>15k		
9	\$1.3000	Exempt	No. 2 Oil		>225k	Plattsburgh	
10	\$0.6527	Exempt	No. 2 Oil		8 - 15k		
11	\$0.5000	Exempt	No. 4 Oil				
12	\$1.3000	Exempt	No. 6 Oil		<200k		
13	\$0.5494	Exempt	No. 6 Oil	Monthly	>200k		
14	\$0.5000	Exempt	Propane	•			
15	\$0.5000	Exempt	Coal				
16	\$1.3000	Exempt	No. 6 Oil		<100k		
17	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	>150k		
18	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt		•	>80k	Su	mmer Peak
19	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt			<80k	Su	mmer Peak
20	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		>230k		
21	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt			<20k		
22	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt			>200k		
23	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt					
24	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt			20 - 40k		
25	\$0.6114	Non-Exempt			>10k		
26	\$1.3000	Exempt	No. 2 Oil		<8k		
_		1	_		_		

Effective Date: 08/01/2015

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS STATEMENT NO: 225

PAGE: 5

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

August 01, 2015

Binghamton Area

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price	Price		Differentiat	ing Criteria			
#	(per Th)	Tax	Fuel Type	Term	Usage	Region	Other
1	\$0.4164	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	<75k		
2	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 4 Oil				
3	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil		>1,000,000		
4	\$0.5000	Non-Exempt	Propane				
5	\$0.5000	Non-Exempt	Coal				
6	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	Other				
7	\$1.2000	Exempt	No. 2 Oil				
8	\$1.3000	Exempt	No. 4 Oil				
9	\$1.3000	Exempt	No. 6 Oil				
10	\$0.5000	Exempt	Propane				
11	\$0.2391	Exempt	Coal				
12	\$1.3000	Exempt	Other				
13	\$0.4164	Non-Exempt	LDC	Monthly	>75k		
14	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	100k-175k		
15	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	175k-225k		
16	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	1 year	75k-100k		
17	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 4 Oil	1 year			
18	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt		Monthly	Intermittent		
19	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	>225,000		

Effective Date: 08/01/2015

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS STATEMENT NO: 225

PAGE: 6

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

August 01, 2015

Champlain Area

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price	Price		Differentiat	ing Criteria			
#	(per Th)	Tax	Fuel Type	Term	Usage	Region	Other
1	\$1.0000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	<50,000		
2	\$1.0000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	>50,000		
3	\$1.0000	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil	Monthly	<350,000		
4	\$1.0000	Non-Exempt	No. 6 Oil	Monthly	>350,000		
5	\$0.5000	Non-Exempt	Propane	Monthly	<25,000		
6	\$1.0000	Non-Exempt	Propane	Monthly	>25,000		
7	\$1.0000	Non-Exempt	Other	Monthly	N/A		
8	\$1.0000	Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	<50,000		
9	\$1.0000	Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	>50,000		
10	\$1.0000	Exempt	No. 6 Oil	Monthly	<350,000		
11	\$1.0000	Exempt	No. 6 Oil	Monthly	>350,000		
12	\$1.0000	Exempt	Propane	Monthly	<25,000		
13	\$1.0000	Exempt	Propane .	Monthly	>25,000		
14	\$1.0000	Exempt	Other	Monthly	N/A		
15	\$1.3000	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	> 150,000		
16	\$0.5098	Non-Exempt	No. 2 Oil	Monthly	> 500,000		